APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

ACH Vouchers - $2906.43
Wires - $1,050,578.58

Vouchers numbered - 243900 - 244076

In the amount of $1,400,715.92
Dated 04/06/22 - 05/03/22

Custodial Vouchers
Dated 04/01/22 - 04/30/22
In the amount of $46,996.78



Report Parameters
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REPORT SPECIFICATIONS

- 05/03/22)

DISTRICT: Germantown School District

REPORT TITLE: Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22
REQUESTED BY: cmatthias DATE: 05/04/22
PROGRAM NAME : fin/3frdtl101. TIME: 10:02:56 AM
COPIES: 1 LPI: 6

RUN ON SERVER: yes CREATE ASCII FILE: NO

hhkkhkhkkkhhkhhkhkkhhkkhkkkhhkhhkkkhhkhhkkhhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkk k% * k%

Description:

Report Title:

Monthly ACH Register - BOE
Monthly ACH Register - BOE

Print Detail Lines: Yes

Report Ranges Low High

Check Number: 0 999999999
Check Amount: -9999999999.99 9999999999.99
PO Number: 0 9999999999999
Invoice Date: 12/31/9999
Vendor to Display: Invoice

Vendor Type: 272727

Vendor Sub Type: 272727

Check type to print: ACH

Include Continuation Void No

Exclude Voided Checks: Yes

Print Only 1099 Vendors: No

Post Month Print Format: Numeric

Banks Selected:

Account Filters

A/P ADM AP FD21 GEN PAY POOL

Account Types Selected:

Account Status:

B/S Account Ranges:
0/S Account Ranges:
Group Codes:

Category Codes:

Asset Liability Equity Revenue Expense

Both Active/Inactive

Low

High

00 * 000 000 000000 000
00 * 000 000 000000 000

99 * 999 999 999999 999
99 * 999 999 999999 999
22-22-2222

2722272227

Report Fields Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format Year Suppress Repeating
Check Number 12 No
Check Date 10 No
Vendor 40 No
Invoice Description 35 No
Amount 15 Yes No =>,>>>,>>>,>>>,>>0,99 Current No
Comment 3 No
Account Number 35 Number No
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REPORT SPECIFICATIONS

DISTRICT: Germantown School District

REPORT TITLE: Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22)
REQUESTED BY: cmatthias DATE: 05/04/22

PROGRAM NAME: TP-PRINT-SORT TIME: 10:02:56 AM

COPIES: 1 LPI: 6

RUN ON SERVER: yes CREATE ASCII FILE: NO

hhkkhkhkkkhhkhhkhkkhhkkhkkkhhkhhkkkhhkhhkkhhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkk k% * k%

Sort Fields Totals Break Spacing

1-Check Number Yes Double
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3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:02 AM
05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
212200225 04/29/2022 Bales, Mary Reimbursement - Mileage 15.85 10 E 401 342 135200 000
212200225 04/29/2022 Bales, Mary Reimbursement - Mileage 4.62 10 E 401 342 135200 000
Totals for 212200225 20.47
212200226 04/29/2022 Berget, Doris Reimbursement: Science Supplies 19.99 10 E 802 411 110000 701
212200226 04/29/2022 Berget, Doris Reimbursement: Science Supplies 10.29 10 802 411 110000 704
Totals for 212200226 30.28
212200227 04/29/2022 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement: Mileage 73.71 10 802 342 129000 000
Totals for 212200227 73.71
212200228 04/29/2022 Collins, Cynthia Reimbursement: Pet Supplies Plus & 34.22 10 401 411 126000 000
Menards - Aquaponics project
Totals for 212200228 34.22
212200229 04/29/2022 Erhardt, Elizabeth Reimbursement - Science Supplies - 41.95 10 802 411 110000 704
Merton Feed CO
Totals for 212200229 41.95
212200230 04/29/2022 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 99.75 10 E 803 342 254100 000
212200230 04/29/2022 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage, Meals - 124.37 10 806 342 232100 000
WSSCA Conference, Wisconsin Dells,
Feb 13-15, 2022
212200230 04/29/2022 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage, Meals - 72.00 10 803 342 254100 000
WSSCA Conference, Wisconsin Dells,
Feb 13-15, 2022
Totals for 212200230 296.12
212200231 04/29/2022 Gaskell, Aaron Reimbursement - Mileage 16.97 10 802 342 129000 000
Totals for 212200231 16.97
212200232 04/29/2022 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Mileage 38.03 27 801 342 215200 341
Totals for 212200232 38.03
212200233 04/29/2022 Graunke, Jodie Reimbursement - Mileage 37.15 10 804 342 266100 000
Totals for 212200233 37.15
212200234 04/29/2022 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 37.67 27 801 342 212200 341
Totals for 212200234 37.67
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3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:02 AM
05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
212200235 04/29/2022 Kendall, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 44.75 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 212200235 44,75
212200236 04/29/2022 Krueger, Karen Reimbursement - Mileage 42.12 10 E 401 342 258600 000
Totals for 212200236 42.12
212200237 04/29/2022 Larabee, Jacob Reimbursement - Mileage - WTEA 116.65 10 E 401 342 221300 000
Conference, Wisconsin Dells
Totals for 212200237 116.65
212200238 04/29/2022 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 51.95 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 212200238 51.95
212200239 04/29/2022 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 59.96 10 E 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 212200239 59.96
212200240 04/29/2022 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 48.26 27 E 801 342 152000 341
212200240 04/29/2022 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 42.12 27 E 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 212200240 90.38
212200241 04/29/2022 Mathews, Zachary Reimbursement - Mileage 39.20 10 E 804 342 266100 000
Totals for 212200241 39.20
212200242 04/29/2022 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 53.24 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 212200242 53.24
212200243 04/29/2022 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 78.10 10 E 804 342 266100 000
212200243 04/29/2022 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 53.82 10 E 804 342 266100 000
Totals for 212200243 131.92
212200244 04/29/2022 Schubert, Scott Reimbursement - Wisconsin 156.89 27 E 801 342 221300 341
Transition Conference - Mileage &
Meal, Wisconsin Dells, Feb 16-18,
2022
Totals for 212200244 156.89
212200245 04/29/2022 Stone, Andrew Reimbursement - Mileage 23.40 10 E 802 342 129000 000
Totals for 212200245 23.40
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3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:02 AM
05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
212200246 04/29/2022 Stousland, Brett Mileage - DIST - Monthly Mileage 150.00 10 E 807 342 264100 000
Stipend for Superintendent
Totals for 212200246 150.00
212200247 04/29/2022 Thielke, Jeffery Reimbursement - WTEA Conference 304.44 10 E 301 342 136000 000
Mileage & Meals, Wisconsin Dells -
Mar 16-18, 2022
Totals for 212200247 304.44
212200248 04/29/2022 Unertl, Sara Reimbursement - Graduate Credit 795.00 10 E 801 291 264400 000
Doctural Course - Cardinal Stritch
212200248 04/29/2022 Unertl, Sara General Athletics: Sara Unertl 150.00 10 E 807 342 264100 000
mileage stipend
Totals for 212200248 945.00
212200249 04/29/2022 Viera, Jodi Reimbursement - Mileage 15.21 27 E 801 342 215200 341
212200249 04/29/2022 Viera, Jodi Reimbursement - Mileage 15.21 27 E 801 342 215200 341
212200249 04/29/2022 Viera, Jodi Reimbursement - Mileage 11.23 27 E 801 342 215200 341
212200249 04/29/2022 Viera, Jodi Reimbursement - Mileage 7.84 27 E 801 342 215200 341
Totals for 212200249 49.49
212200250 04/29/2022 Wendt, Barbara Reimbursement - Mileage 2.92 10 E 803 342 254100 000
Totals for 212200250 2.92
212200251 04/29/2022 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 17.55 27 E 801 342 212200 341
Totals for 212200251 17.55
Totals for checks 2,906.43



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:02 AM 05/04/22
05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE: 4

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 2,366.48 2,366.48
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 539.95 539.95
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 2,906.43 2,906.43

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk*x* End of report khkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkk



Report Parameters
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REPORT SPECIFICATIONS

DISTRICT: Germantown School District

REPORT TITLE: Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22)
REQUESTED BY: cmatthias DATE: 05/04/22

PROGRAM NAME: fin/3frdtl01. TIME: 10:07:15 AM

COPIES: 1 LPI: [

RUN ON SERVER: yes CREATE ASCII FILE: NO

R R

Description:

Report Title:

Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE
Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE

Print Detail Lines: Yes
Report Ranges Low High
Check Number: 202100564 999999999

Check Amount:

PO Number:

Invoice Date:

Vendor to Display:
Vendor Type:

Vendor Sub Type:

Check type to print:
Include Continuation Void
Exclude Voided Checks:
Print Only 1099 Vendors:
Post Month Print Format:

Banks Selected:

Account Filters

-9999999999.99
0
01/01/20

Payment

Wire Transfer
No

No

No

Numeric

A/P ADM AP FD21 GEN PAY POOL

Account Types Selected:

Account Status:

B/S Account Ranges:
0/S Account Ranges:
Group Codes:

Category Codes:

Asset Liability Equity Revenue
Both Active/Inactive

Low

9999999999.99
9999999999999
12/31/9999

272222
272227

Expense

High

00 * 000 000 000000 00O
00 * 000 000 000000 00O

99 * 999 999 999999 999
99 * 999 999 999999 999
ZZ-Z2-Z2ZZ

ZZ2272ZZ222

Report Fields Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format Year Suppress Repeating
Check Number 12 No
Check Date 10 No
Vendor 40 No
Invoice Description 35 No
Amount 15 Yes No =>,>>>,>>>,>>>,>>9,99 Current No
Comment 3 No
Account Number 35 Number No



R

DISTRICT:
REPORT TITLE:
REQUESTED BY:
PROGRAM NAME:
COPIES:

RUN ON SERVER:

REPORT SPECIFICATIONS
Germantown School District

Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22)

cmatthias DATE: 05/04/22
TP-PRINT-SORT TIME: 10:07:15 AM
1 LPI: [

yes CREATE ASCII FILE: NO

R R

Sort Fields Totals

Break Spacing

1-Check Number Yes

Double



05/04/22

3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:07 aM
05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
202100592 04/06/2022 SuperFleet MasterCard Program 02/18/21 - 03/18/22 - District 506.75 50 E 801 348 257300 000
Fuel Purchases
202100592 04/06/2022 SuperFleet MasterCard Program 02/18/21 - 03/18/22 - District 374.97 27 E 801 348 256251 011
Fuel Purchases
202100592 04/06/2022 SuperFleet MasterCard Program 02/18/21 - 03/18/22 - District 126.09 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Fuel Purchases
202100592 04/06/2022 SuperFleet MasterCard Program 02/18/21 - 03/18/22 - District 479.65 10 E 803 348 253500 000
Fuel Purchases
Totals for 202100592 1,487.46
202100593 04/06/2022 Delta Dental of WI 03/31/22 - 04/02/22 - Dental Claim 7,303.43 10 L 000 000 817300 000
Payments
Totals for 202100593 7,303.43
202100594 04/08/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Plan Year Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 - 484.20 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Medical Excess
Totals for 202100594 484.20
202100595 04/11/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Plan Year 2022 - Medical Excess 383.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 202100595 383.00
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Adjustment - D Bolling - account -104.16 10 L 000 000 811633 000
not setup
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 12,213.61 10 L 000 000 811695 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,067.14 27 L 000 000 811695 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 340.00 50 L 000 000 811695 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 10,773.77 10 L 000 000 811633 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,933.75 27 L 000 000 811633 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 208.32 50 L 000 000 811633 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,946.22 10 L 000 000 811633 000
202100596 04/14/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 345.30 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 202100596 29,723.95
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,796.64 10 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 847.63 27 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 120.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,334.30 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,911.81 27 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 257.77 80 L 000 000 811611 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:07 AM 05/04/22

05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT __ NUMBER
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,154.36 50 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,239.54 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,253.52 27 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 60.28 80 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 270.00 50 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 68,398.96 10 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,883.39 27 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 280.11 80 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 457.06 50 L 000 000 811612 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,334.30 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,911.81 27 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 257.77 80 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,154.36 50 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,239.54 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,253.52 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 60.28 80 L 000 000 811611 000
202100597 04/14/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 270.00 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 202100597 253,746.95
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 90.83 10 L 000 000 811697 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 106.75 27 L 000 000 811697 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,916.62 10 L 000 000 811696 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 208.33 27 L 000 000 811696 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 62.50 80 L 000 000 811696 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,377.67 10 L 000 000 811697 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 12.50 80 L 000 000 811697 000
202100598 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 503.52 27 L 000 000 811697 000
202100598 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 6,107.53 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100598 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 759.18 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100598 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 100.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 202100598 11,245.43
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 2,060.65 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 493.35 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 25.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 5,260.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT __ NUMBER
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 322.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 450.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 630.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 975.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,131.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 18,075.43 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,584.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 100.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,710.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100599 04/14/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 625.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 202100599 35,777.43
202100600 04/14/2022 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 652.50 10 L 000 000 811629 000
202100600 04/14/2022 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 147.50 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 202100600 800.00
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 129.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 25.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 33,058.17 10 L 000 000 811613 000
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 7,573.43 27 L 000 000 811613 000
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 154.41 80 L 000 000 811613 000
202100601 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 319.47 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 202100601 41,319.48
202100602 04/14/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 216.83 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 202100602 216.83
202100603 04/12/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess Invoice 624.38 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 202100603 624.38
202100604 04/13/2022 Delta Dental of WI 04/07/22 - 04/13/22 - Dental Claim 5,386.40 10 L 000 000 817300 000
Payments

Totals for 202100604 5,386.40
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
202100605 04/13/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess Invoice 112.43 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 202100605 112.43
202100606 04/14/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess Invoice 39.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 202100606 39.00
202100607 04/15/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess Invoice 86.43 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 202100607 86.43
202100609 04/20/2022 Delta Dental of WI 04/14/22 - 04/20/22 - Dental Claim 4,348.40 10 L 000 000 817300 000
Payments
Totals for 202100609 4,348.40
202100610 04/27/2022 Delta Dental of WI 04/21/22 - 04/27/22 - Dental Claim 4,524.70 10 L 000 000 817300 000
Payments & Dental Administration
Totals for 202100610 4,524.70
202100611 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Bestflex Plan Adminstrative Fee - 152.00 10 E 805 311 251000 000
(32) @$4.75
Totals for 202100611 152.00
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank HSA - D Bolling from 04/14/22 104.16 10 L 000 000 811633 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 12,213.61 10 L 000 000 811695 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,067.14 27 L 000 000 811695 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 340.00 50 L 000 000 811695 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 10,669.61 10 L 000 000 811633 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,933.75 27 L 000 000 811633 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 208.32 50 L 000 000 811633 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,998.30 10 L 000 000 811633 000
202100612 04/29/2022 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 345.30 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 202100612 29,880.19
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4,416.64 10 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 847.63 27 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 120.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 51,043.39 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 15,232.85 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 334.31 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,521.93 50 L 000 000 811611 000

12
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202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,937.54 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,562.52 27 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 78.20 80 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 355.98 50 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 59,381.31 10 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,954.35 27 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 311.53 80 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 849.64 50 L 000 000 811612 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 51,043.39 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 15,232.85 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 334.31 80 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,521.93 50 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,937.54 10 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,562.52 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 78.20 80 L 000 000 811611 000
202100613 04/29/2022 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 355.98 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 202100613 248,014.54
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 90.83 10 L 000 000 811697 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 106.75 27 L 000 000 811697 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,916.62 10 L 000 000 811696 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 208.33 27 L 000 000 811696 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 62.50 80 L 000 000 811696 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,377.67 10 L 000 000 811697 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 12.50 80 L 000 000 811697 000
202100614 04/29/2022 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 503.52 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 202100614 4,278.72
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 2,260.65 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 493.35 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 6,207.53 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 759.18 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 100.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 25.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 5,320.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 322.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
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202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 450.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 630.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 775.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,131.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 18,175.43 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,584.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 100.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 200.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 1,710.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
202100615 04/29/2022 TSA Consulting Group Inc Payroll accrual 625.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 202100615 43,004.14
202100616 04/29/2022 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 652.50 10 L 000 000 811629 000
202100616 04/29/2022 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 147.50 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 202100616 800.00
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 244.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 45.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 30,108.29 10 L 000 000 811613 000
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 8,318.25 27 L 000 000 811613 000
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 177.19 80 L 000 000 811613 000
202100617 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 510.49 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 202100617 39,463.22
202100618 04/29/2022 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 322.66 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 202100618 322.66
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System WRS Invoice 7,726.91 10 E 801 212 264100 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System WRS Invoice 1,564.54 10 E 801 212 264100 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Already Adjusted February 103.26 10 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System 2nd Already Adjusted February 103.26 10 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -103.26 27 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44,259.92 10 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,419.02 27 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 98.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
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202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 0.65 50 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 30.07 10 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,268.06 10 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,065.70 27 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,022.89 50 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 154.61 80 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44,259.92 10 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,419.02 27 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 98.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 0.65 50 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,268.06 10 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,065.70 27 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,022.89 50 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 154.61 80 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -103.26 27 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 30.07 10 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42,276.21 10 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,727.37 27 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 98.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 0.33 50 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,536.57 10 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,616.62 27 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,143.65 50 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 161.81 80 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42,276.21 10 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,727.37 27 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 98.70 80 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 0.33 50 L 000 000 811621 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,536.57 10 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,616.62 27 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,143.65 50 L 000 000 811622 000
202100619 04/29/2022 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 161.81 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 202100619 287,053.21

Totals for checks 1,050,578.58
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FUND SUMMARY

Germantown School District

04/06/22 - 05/03/22)

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 823,761.17 0.00 10,049.19 833,810.36
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 197,271.62 0.00 374.97 197,646.59
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 14,932.88 0.00 506.75 15,439.63
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 3,682.00 0.00 0.00 3,682.00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,039,647.67 0.00 10,930.91 1,050,578.58
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Monthly Check Register - BOE
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Print Detail Lines: Yes
Report Ranges Low High
Check Number: 243900 999999999

Check Amount:

PO Number:

Invoice Date:

Vendor to Display:
Vendor Type:

Vendor Sub Type:

Check type to print:
Include Continuation Void
Exclude Voided Checks:
Print Only 1099 Vendors:
Post Month Print Format:

Banks Selected:

Account Filters

-9999999999.99
0

Invoice

Regular & Void
No

No

No

Numeric

A/P ADM AP FD21 GEN PAY POOL

Account Types Selected:

Account Status:

B/S Account Ranges:
0/S Account Ranges:
Group Codes:

Category Codes:

Asset Liability Equity Revenue
Both Active/Inactive

Low

9999999999.99
9999999999999
12/31/9999

272222
272227

Expense

High

00 * 000 000 000000 00O
00 * 000 000 000000 00O

99 * 999 999 999999 999
99 * 999 999 999999 999
ZZ-Z2-Z2ZZ

ZZ2272ZZ222

Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22)
cmatthias DATE: 05/04/22
fin/3frdtl01. TIME: 10:10:22 AM

LPI: [

Report Fields Length Sign Edited Whole Field Format Year Suppress Repeating
Check Number 12 No
Check Date 10 No
Vendor 40 No
Invoice Description 35 No
Amount 15 Yes No =>,>>>,>>>,>>>,>>9,99 Current No
Comment 3 No
Account Number 35 Number No
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243900 04/07/2022 AATSP National Office Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2022 Membership 65.00 10 E 401 942 123000 000
Period - Carrie Lillge
Totals for 243900 65.00
243901 04/07/2022 Apple Inc 3x Apple TVs 537.00 10 E 804 461 266100 000
Totals for 243901 537.00
243902 04/07/2022 Bloomington City Parks/Den at Fox Creek Bloomington Invite 2022 - (5) 300.00 10 E 405 943 162212 000
Golfers - two days @$30/day/golfer
Totals for 243902 300.00
243903 04/07/2022 Century Link Feb 24, 2022 - Mar 23, 2022 Long 24.09 10 E 804 355 263300 000
Distance Line Charge - Recurring
charges
Totals for 243903 24.09
243904 04/07/2022 Chula Vista Resort & Conference Center Lodging - Jacob larabee - Tech Ed 298.00 10 E 401 342 221300 000
Conference
Totals for 243904 298.00
243905 04/07/2022 Conley Media Daily News subscription renewal 234.00 10 E 802 433 222200 706
Totals for 243905 234.00
243906 04/07/2022 Emmerich, Tom Girls Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 E 405 311 162119 000
30, 2022
Totals for 243906 120.00
243907 04/07/2022 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept Preschool Play Group and Story 585.00 27 E 801 381 436000 341
Stretchers, Sep 21 - Nov 17th,
2021
243907 04/07/2022 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept Preschool Play Group Program and 580.00 27 E 801 381 436000 341
Story Stretchers, Jan - Mar, 2022
Totals for 243907 1,165.00
243908 04/07/2022 Gillen, Elise KMS Girls Volleyball, Feb 17, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243908 04/07/2022 Gillen, Elise KMS Girls Volleyball, Feb 22, 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
2022
243908 04/07/2022 Gillen, Elise KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 08, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243908 04/07/2022 Gillen, Elise KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 15, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
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243908 04/07/2022 Gillen, Elise KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 16, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
Totals for 243908 200.00
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Credit on invoice 216846604 -211.90 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Credit on invoice 216846604 -37.48 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Credit on invoice 216846604 -1,183.77 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food 5,058.87 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food 1,207.18 50 E 801 415 257250 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food 101.96 50 E 801 415 257210 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service KMS Food 1,354.64 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service KMS Food 571.62 50 E 801 415 257250 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service KMS Food 306.81 50 E 801 415 257210 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS Food 145.96 50 E 801 415 257210 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food 4,733.43 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food 134.80 50 E 801 415 257210 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service KMS - Food 604.86 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service KMS - Food 296.08 50 E 801 415 257250 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service KMS - Food 216.39 50 E 801 415 257210 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food & Supplies 6,117.11 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food & Supplies 1,103.14 50 E 801 415 257250 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food & Supplies 1,548.66 50 E 801 415 257210 000
243909 04/07/2022 Gordon Food Service GHS - Food & Supplies 51.88 50 E 801 411 257210 000
Totals for 243909 22,120.24
243910 04/07/2022 Gouthro, Sara Volleyball Fee Refund - Did not 85.00 10 R 305 292 162121 000
play - EG
Totals for 243910 85.00
243911 04/07/2022 GSF USA Inc Mar 2022 Janitorial Services 50,754.17 10 E 803 311 253300 706
243911 04/07/2022 GSF USA Inc Mar 2022 Janitorial Services 12,976.38 10 E 803 311 253300 701
243911 04/07/2022 GSF USA Inc Mar 2022 Janitorial Services 10,903.05 10 E 803 311 253300 702
243911 04/07/2022 GSF USA Inc Mar 2022 Janitorial Services 11,764.98 10 E 803 311 253300 703
243911 04/07/2022 GSF USA Inc Mar 2022 Janitorial Services 10,812.22 10 E 803 311 253300 704
243911 04/07/2022 GSF USA Inc Mar 2022 Janitorial Services 24,288.47 10 E 803 311 253300 705
Totals for 243911 121,499.27
243912 04/07/2022 Joe DeBelak Plumbing & Heating Co Inc County Line - Service call to run 2,423.07 10 E 803 324 254300 702

water line overhead for sinks in
first two classrooms in north east
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hallway
Totals for 243912 2,423.07
243913 04/07/2022 Lake Country Dance LLC First payment for ticket proceeds 3,065.55 80 000 000 815905 000
from the March 13, 2022 dance
recital.
Totals for 243913 3,065.55
243914 04/07/2022 Landmark Studio LTD General Athletics - garbage can 1,771.75 21 E 405 551 162395 000
243914 04/07/2022 Landmark Studio LTD General Athletics - garbage can 3,543.50 10 405 411 162000 000
Totals for 243914 5,315.25
243915 04/07/2022 MATC Tuition & Fees - Students - 2,154.30 10 802 389 431000 000
1548250 - L Bailey, 1564605 - G
Gonzlez, 1562486 - I Vang &
1555449 - K Wegner
Totals for 243915 2,154.30
243916 04/07/2022 Menards Drama - Set building supplies 118.52 10 405 411 161306 000
243916 04/07/2022 Menards Drama - Set building supplies 46.54 10 E 405 411 161306 000
Totals for 243916 165.06
243917 04/07/2022 Miller, John Girls Varsity Track & Field, Mar 100.00 10 405 311 162219 000
16, 2022
Totals for 243917 100.00
243918 04/07/2022 Moraine Park Technical College (5) Students Tuition Charges Less 1,478.90 10 802 389 431000 000
Credit 460771 457352 - credit
460976 460753 460815 460785
Totals for 243918 1,478.90
243919 04/07/2022 NCSS Annual Conference Registration Membership for Social Studies - 145.00 10 401 942 127000 000
Michael Pfeiffer
Totals for 243919 145.00
243920 04/07/2022 Network Photography (100) School ID Cards 22.00 10 401 451 258600 000
Totals for 243920 22.00
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc (2) PVC Union 9.00 10 803 411 253300 706
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243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc Shop supplies 15.76 10 E 803 411 253300 000
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc KMS - Supplies 14.28 10 E 803 411 253300 705
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc Blacktop Patch & Paint 15.67 10 E 803 411 253300 702
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc Blacktop Patch & Paint 46.02 10 E 803 411 253300 706
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc GHS - Paint - Pool 12.72 10 E 803 411 253300 706
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc GHS Pool Maintenance Supplies 36.05 10 E 803 411 253300 706
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc Repair Tech Ed 235.17 10 E 401 324 254410 000
243921 04/07/2022 Neu's Building Center Inc Repair Tech Ed 27.42 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Totals for 243921 412.09
243922 04/07/2022 Pietrowiak, Nancy Girls Varsity Track & Field - Mar 120.00 10 E 405 311 162119 000
30, 2022
Totals for 243922 120.00
243923 04/07/2022 Pollard General Counsel LLC Feb 2022 Services 2,737.50 10 E 808 311 231500 000
Totals for 243923 2,737.50
243924 04/07/2022 Professional Interpreting Enterprise Rockfield Parent Teacher 170.00 10 E 104 311 241000 000
Conference - two students
243924 04/07/2022 Professional Interpreting Enterprise MacArthur - Services provided for 595.00 27 E 801 311 223310 341
special ed student for seven hours
plus travel
Totals for 243924 765.00
243925 04/07/2022 Richardson School, The Dec 2021 Tuition -(2) Special Ed 11,104.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Students - BZ & RT
243925 04/07/2022 Richardson School, The Jan 2022 Tuition - Special 6,940.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Education Student - RT
243925 04/07/2022 Richardson School, The Feb 2022 Tuition - Special 6,593.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Education Student - RT
Totals for 243925 24,637.00
243926 04/07/2022 Rymer, Robert Girls Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 E 405 311 162119 000
30, 2022
Totals for 243926 120.00
243927 04/07/2022 School District of Waukesha eAchieve 2021/22 Semester 2 - C 1,453.47 10 E 802 382 431000 000
Kamyszek & S Kluwe
Totals for 243927 1,453.47
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243928 04/07/2022 Taylor, Michael Refund CAPP Environmental Science 300.00 10 R 401 241 120000 000
Cousre Fee - UW Oshkosh
Totals for 243928 300.00
243929 04/07/2022 VBO Tickets USA 03/08/22 - 03/14/22 Ticketing Fees 165.00 80 L 000 000 815905 000
243929 04/07/2022 VBO Tickets USA 03/08/22 - 03/14/22 Ticketing Fees 17.25 10 R 405 271 161306 000
243929 04/07/2022 VBO Tickets USA 03/22/22 - 03/28/22 - Ticketing 34.50 80 L 000 000 815905 000
Fees
243929 04/07/2022 VBO Tickets USA 03/15/22 - 03/21/22 - Ticketing 31.50 80 L 000 000 815905 000
Fees
Totals for 243929 248.25
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Volleyball, Feb 17, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Volleyball, Feb 22, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 07, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 08, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 15, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Volleyball, Mar 16, 2022 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
243930 04/07/2022 Wagner, Lily KMS Girls Vollleyball, Mar 17, 40.00 10 E 305 311 162121 000
2022
Totals for 243930 280.00
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00009 - Electric - KMS 65.59 10 E 803 336 253300 705
Outdoors
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00010 - Electric - Amy 15.71 10 E 803 336 253300 701
Belle Pavilion
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00013 - Gas - Rockfield 2,440.63 10 E 803 331 253300 704
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00016 - Electric - Amy 824.71 10 E 803 336 253300 701
Belle
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00018 - Gas - Amy Belle 2,202.54 10 E 803 331 253300 701
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00021 - Electric - GHS 9,285.18 10 E 803 336 253300 706
243931 04/07/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00024 - Electric - Amy 2,381.15 10 E 803 336 253300 701
Belle
Totals for 243931 17,215.51
243932 04/07/2022 WFCA Entry Fee - WFCA Virtual State 60.00 10 E 405 943 161339 000
Tournament
Totals for 243932 60.00
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243933 04/07/2022 WHSFA Entry Fee - WHSFA State Speech 75.00 10 E 405 943 161339 000
Festival 2022
Totals for 243933 75.00
243934 04/07/2022 Wisconsin Historical Society Student Contest Registration - 410.00 10 E 401 943 127000 000
Social Studies
Totals for 243934 410.00
243935 04/08/2022 Apple Inc Ipad/ Tech purchase 4,224.00 10 E 802 482 222200 705
Totals for 243935 4,224.00
243936 04/08/2022 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc General Athletics - track 413.35 10 E 405 411 162119 000
243936 04/08/2022 Badger Sporting Goods Co Inc General Athletics - track 413.36 10 E 405 411 162219 000
Totals for 243936 826.71
243937 04/08/2022 BroadData Conferencing Teleconferencing Services 21.39 10 E 804 355 263300 000
Totals for 243937 21.39
243938 04/08/2022 Budget Blinds AB: Blinds and install - 75% 850.00 10 E 803 324 253300 701
downpayment
Totals for 243938 850.00
243939 04/08/2022 DeAngelis Construction GHS - Salting & Snow Plowing, 10,270.00 10 E 803 324 254200 706
02/21, 02/22, 02/24, & 02/25, less
$250 allowance for late plowing
Totals for 243939 10,270.00
243940 04/08/2022 Healy Awards Inc Vinyl Banner and replacement text 150.00 10 E 405 411 162000 000
for boards and signs
243940 04/08/2022 Healy Awards Inc Replacement Year for Boards and 5.00 10 E 405 411 162000 000
Signs
Totals for 243940 155.00
243941 04/08/2022 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP GHS: PAC magnetic holds on doors 3,203.99 10 E 803 324 253300 706
Totals for 243941 3,203.99
243942 04/08/2022 JW Pepper & Son Inc Discovery Jazz Collection 187.78 10 E 301 411 125500 000
243942 04/08/2022 JW Pepper & Son Inc "The Magic of Harry Potter" 86.99 10 E 301 411 125500 000

24



05/04/22

3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:10 aM
05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
243942 04/08/2022 JW Pepper & Son Inc "The Avengers Flex Band, from the 135.00 10 E 301 411 125500 000
"Greatest Showman" and "Happy"
Totals for 243942 409.77
243943 04/08/2022 Kiel Area School District 2021-22 Kiel E-School Partnership 66,531.05 10 E 801 382 431000 000
Enrollment 2021-22 Between the
Lakes Virtual Academy Partnership
Enrollment
Totals for 243943 66,531.05
243944 04/08/2022 Kramsky, Elliot Boys Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 405 311 162219 000
29, 2022
243944 04/08/2022 Kramsky, Elliot Girls Varsity Track & Field, Mar 100.00 10 405 311 162119 000
16, 2022
Totals for 243944 220.00
243945 04/08/2022 Letters & Signs Digitally Printed Banner - Broder 178.00 10 301 411 213200 000
House Pledge Banners
Totals for 243945 178.00
243946 04/08/2022 Lippert Tile Co GHS - Repaired and replaced 2,988.00 10 803 324 254300 706
chipped and broken tile and
re-grout pool
Totals for 243946 2,988.00
243947 04/08/2022 Meyer, Dennis Boys Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 405 311 162219 000
29, 2022
243947 04/08/2022 Meyer, Dennis Girls Varsity Track & Field - Mar 100.00 10 405 311 162119 000
16, 2022
243947 04/08/2022 Meyer, Dennis Girls Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 405 311 162119 000
30, 2022
Totals for 243947 340.00
243948 04/08/2022 Nielsen, Peter Boys Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 405 311 162219 000
29, 2022
Totals for 243948 120.00
243949 04/08/2022 North, Jill Reimbursement - Destination 100.00 10 405 943 161341 000

Imagination registration for State
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Tournament
Totals for 243949 100.00
243950 04/08/2022 Obenauer, Dana Refund VolleyBall Activity Fee - 85.00 10 R 305 292 162121 000
H.O.
Totals for 243950 85.00
243951 04/08/2022 Pagach, Mark Boys Varsity Track & Field, Mar 120.00 10 E 405 311 162219 000
29, 2022
Totals for 243951 120.00
243952 04/08/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc MacArthur to KMS for Music 107.11 10 E 103 341 256770 000
Presentation, Mar 02, 2022
Totals for 243952 107.11
243953 04/08/2022 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - food service truck 657.51 50 E 801 325 257100 000
Totals for 243953 657.51
243954 04/08/2022 Spielmann, Robert Reimbursement - Fundamentals of 35.00 10 E 405 942 162116 000
Coaching Course
Totals for 243954 35.00
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/11/22 404.76 27 E 801 370 436000 011
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/11/22 456.19 10 E 801 313 110000 701
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/11/22 80.31 10 E 801 313 110000 702
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/11/22 777.44 10 E 801 313 110000 703
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/11/22 456.19 10 E 801 313 120000 705
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/11/22 160.63 10 E 801 313 120000 706
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 2,232.70 27 E 801 370 436000 011
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 1,127.61 10 E 801 313 110000 701
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 215.24 10 E 801 313 110000 704
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 1,249.70 10 E 801 313 110000 702
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 1,754.07 10 E 801 313 110000 703
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 912.38 10 E 801 313 120000 705
243955 04/08/2022 Teachers On Call Week Ending 03/18/22 1,423.17 10 E 801 313 120000 706
Totals for 243955 11,250.39
243956 04/08/2022 Trane U S Inc MAC: CO2 sensor install 1,105.00 10 E 803 324 253300 703
Totals for 243956 1,105.00
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243957 04/08/2022 UPS Store, The State Lab of Hygiene - Water 11.91 10 E 803 353 263300 000
Sample
Totals for 243957 11.91
243958 04/08/2022 Village of Germantown Feb 2022 - School Resource Officer 4,474.65 10 E 805 381 219200 000
- C Pierce
243958 04/08/2022 Village of Germantown Feb 2022 - School Resource Officer 5,119.89 10 E 805 381 219200 000
- T Olson
243958 04/08/2022 Village of Germantown School Resource Office - 432.55 10 E 801 381 219210 000
Basketball Games 03/13/22
Totals for 243958 10,027.09
243959 04/08/2022 West Bend Joint School District Boys Ice Bears Hockey 9,600.00 10 E 405 382 433000 000
Participation Fee 2021/2022
Totals for 243959 9,600.00
243960 04/08/2022 White House of Music Inc KMS - Band Equipment 2,462.29 10 E 301 551 125500 000
243960 04/08/2022 White House of Music Inc Yamaha Classical Guitar 139.99 10 E 301 551 125500 000
243960 04/08/2022 White House of Music Inc Maracas 4.68 10 E 301 411 125500 000
243960 04/08/2022 White House of Music Inc Repari Bari Sax Serial #020159 91.75 10 E 301 324 254410 000
243960 04/08/2022 White House of Music Inc Band 2 Bassoon 12.99 10 E 301 411 125500 000
243960 04/08/2022 White House of Music Inc KMS - Band Instrument Repairs 2,469.00 10 E 301 324 254410 000
Totals for 243960 5,180.70
243961 04/08/2022 WHSFA State Forensics Speech Festival 68.00 10 E 405 943 161339 000
2022 additional fees
Totals for 243961 68.00
243962 04/08/2022 Windstream Communications Service Provider 1,033.83 10 E 804 355 263300 000
Totals for 243962 1,033.83
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "You eat green, 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
milky meatballs"
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Get Over It" 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Silly Geniuses" 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Skunk Squad" 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Dungeons & 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
Turkeys"
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243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Alacamazing" 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Glebe! Ft. Death 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
by Cheese"
243963 04/08/2022 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee - "Yet to be 100.00 10 E 405 943 161341 000
determined"
Totals for 243963 800.00
243964 04/14/2022 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 371.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 243964 371.00
243965 04/14/2022 Dobberstein Law Firm Payroll accrual 160.46 27 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 243965 160.46
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,590.98 10 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 526.61 27 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 27.21 50 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 767.46 10 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 165.09 27 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2.70 80 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 100.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 11.16 27 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 4,551.13 10 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 905.91 27 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 20.00 80 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 30.98 50 L 000 000 811635 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 3,622.17 10 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 655.82 27 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 24.37 80 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 33.49 50 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life Insurance 652.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Long Term Disability Insurance -77.62 10 L 000 000 811635 000
Adjustments
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Life Insurance Adjustments -49.64 10 L 000 000 811634 000
243966 04/14/2022 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Dependent Life Insurance -7.20 10 L 000 000 811634 000
Adjustments
Totals for 243966 13,553.50
243967 04/14/2022 WI SCTIF Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
243967 04/14/2022 WI SCTF Payroll accrual 218.75 10 L 000 000 811680 000
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Totals for 243967 568.75
243968 04/14/2022 AT&T Mar 05 - Apr 04, 2022 Usage Apr 04 1,038.60 10 E 804 355 263300 000
- May 03, 2022 Monthly Service
Totals for 243968 1,038.60
243969 04/14/2022 Aurora Medical Group Personal Services - HR Dept - New 1,101.00 10 E 807 311 264500 000
Employee Medical Testing
Totals for 243969 1,101.00
243970 04/14/2022 Century Link Mar 1 - Mar 31, 2022 Long Distance 21.86 10 E 804 355 263300 000
Line Charge; Recurring & Usage
Charge, District Bldg
Totals for 243970 21.86
243971 04/14/2022 Equipment Rentals Inc Tables for AP Testing 260.00 10 E 401 325 129600 000
Totals for 243971 260.00
243972 04/14/2022 Gopher Supplies Phy Ed 795.47 10 E 401 411 143000 000
243972 04/14/2022 Gopher Supplies Phy Ed 199.32 10 E 401 411 143000 000
Totals for 243972 994.79
243973 04/14/2022 Honors Program, The Honor Cords for Graduation 135.00 10 E 401 411 241020 000
Totals for 243973 135.00
243974 04/14/2022 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Tuition for Special Education 4,828.68 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Student - TR
Totals for 243974 4,828.68
243975 04/14/2022 Organization of American Historians (OAH Digitals - "Journal of American 93.00 10 E 401 942 127000 000
History" & "The American
Historian" Membership - History
Teacher Subscription - Michael
Pfeiffer
Totals for 243975 93.00
243976 04/14/2022 Raptor Volunteer Background Checks for 795.00 10 E 807 311 253700 000
2021-2022
Totals for 243976 795.00
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243977 04/14/2022 Rehab Resources March 2022 Occupational and 16,224.00 27 E 801 311 218100 011
Physical Therapy Services
243977 04/14/2022 Rehab Resources March 2022 Occupational and 1,486.25 27 E 801 311 218200 011
Physical Therapy Services
243977 04/14/2022 Rehab Resources March 2022 Occupational and 38.44 27 E 801 343 218200 341
Physical Therapy Services
Totals for 243977 17,748.69
243978 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc Amy Belle to KMS - Band & Choir, 214.22 10 E 101 341 256770 000
Mar 2, 2022
Totals for 243978 214.22
243979 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc County Line to KMS - Mar 02, 2022 217.24 10 E 102 341 256770 000
Totals for 243979 217.24
243980 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc March 2022 Transportation 104,692.88 10 E 801 341 256710 000
243980 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc March 2022 Transportation 11,737.72 10 E 801 341 256720 000
243980 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc March 2022 Transportation 38,889.88 27 E 801 341 256751 011
243980 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc March 2022 Transportation 36,461.26 10 E 801 341 256790 000
243980 04/14/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc March 2022 Transportation 4,019.95 27 E 801 341 256751 347
Totals for 243980 195,801.69
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for FCS 235.70 10 E 401 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Functional Living Skills 13.39 27 E 801 411 158000 341
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 40.80 10 E 301 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Functional Living Skills 93.43 27 E 801 411 158000 341
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Functional Living Skills 38.93 27 E 801 411 158000 341
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for FCS 94.98 10 E 401 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Health Class Supplies 25.04 10 E 301 411 141000 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 58.35 10 E 301 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Lab Supplies - 7th grade Science 31.64 10 E 301 451 126000 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Functional Living Skills 33.15 27 E 801 411 158000 341
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for FCS 76.77 10 E 401 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for Science 14.75 10 E 401 411 126000 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for Science 40.05 10 E 401 411 126000 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for FCS 56.35 10 E 401 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 55.25 10 E 301 415 135200 000
243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Functional Living Skills 54.91 27 E 801 411 158000 341
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243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for Science 44.59 10 E 401 411 126000 000

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 39.92 10 E 301 415 135200 000

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Functional Living Skills 18.73 27 E 801 411 158000 341

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 17.86 10 E 301 415 135200 000

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for FCS 126.14 10 E 401 415 135200 000

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 67.80 10 E 301 415 135200 000

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc Supplies for FCS 130.17 10 E 401 415 135200 000

243982 04/14/2022 Roundy's Inc FACE Monthly Food Supply 14.43 10 E 301 415 135200 000
Totals for 243982 1,423.13

243983 04/14/2022 Steve Weiss Music Supplies for Band 78.00 10 E 401 411 125500 000

243983 04/14/2022 Steve Weiss Music Supplies for Band 508.95 10 E 401 411 125500 000
Totals for 243983 586.95

243984 04/14/2022 Technology Resource Advisors February Tech Services 150.00 10 E 804 321 295000 707

243984 04/14/2022 Technology Resource Advisors Additional February Tech Service 50.00 10 E 804 321 295000 707
Totals for 243984 200.00

243985 04/14/2022 Time Warner Cable Mar 2022 Internet/Network Services 7,252.32 10 E 804 358 266100 000

243985 04/14/2022 Time Warner Cable Apr 2022 Internet/Network Services 7,244.14 10 E 804 358 266100 000
Totals for 243985 14,496.46

243986 04/14/2022 US Postal Service - Germantown MacArthur postage stamps for 300.00 10 E 103 353 263300 000

school mailings

Totals for 243986 300.00

243987 04/14/2022 Verizon Wireless 04/05 - 05/04/22 - Monthly Service 39.10 10 E 402 355 129400 000
03/05 - 04/04/22 - Usage

243987 04/14/2022 Verizon Wireless 04/05 - 05/04/22 - Monthly Service 422.61 10 E 804 355 263300 000
03/05 - 04/04/22 - Usage

Totals for 243987 461.71
243988 04/14/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00012 - Electric - 374.76 10 E 803 336 253300 704
Rockfield
Totals for 243988 374.76
243989 04/18/2022 Bank of New York Mellon Mar 01, 2022 to Feb 28, 2023 850.00 38 E 801 691 281000 000

Administration Fee Mar 01, 2022 to
Feb 28, 2023 Calculation Agent Fee
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Totals for 243989 850.00
243990 04/18/2022 Boelter Co, The Food Service Supplies 83.01 50 E 801 411 257220 000
243990 04/18/2022 Boelter Co, The Food Service Supplies 111.20 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 243990 194.21
243991 04/18/2022 Carey, Andrea Boys Baseball & Boys Golf Activity 85.00 10 R 405 292 162204 000
Fee Refunds
243991 04/18/2022 Carey, Andrea Boys Baseball & Boys Golf Activity 85.00 10 R 405 292 162212 000
Fee Refunds
Totals for 243991 170.00
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co KMS - Produce 133.30 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co GHS - Produce 796.70 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co GHS - Produce 7.95 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co GHS - Produce 122.85 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co KMS - Produce 96.70 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co GHS - Produce 450.95 50 E 801 415 257220 000
243992 04/18/2022 Catalano Produce Co GHS - Produce 99.35 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 243992 1,707.80
243993 04/18/2022 Ecolab Water filter 337.45 50 E 801 446 257220 000
243993 04/18/2022 Ecolab Cleaning Chemicals 670.35 50 E 801 411 257220 000
243993 04/18/2022 Ecolab Cleaning Supplies 324.28 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 243993 1,332.08
243994 04/18/2022 EverGreen Property Services KMS - Salting - 03/31/22 727.50 10 E 803 324 254200 705
Totals for 243994 727.50
243995 04/18/2022 Fair Skies Consulting LLC Final Phase - Signage, Training 2,800.00 10 E 803 324 253700 000
and recognition from NOAA and
National Weather Service
Totals for 243995 2,800.00
243996 04/18/2022 Hartford Union High School 2022 Washington County Invite Fee 225.00 10 E 405 943 162212 000
- Boys Golf
Totals for 243996 225.00
243997 04/18/2022 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP GHS - Four troubles observed on 564.00 10 E 803 324 253300 706
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fire panel, replaced weather proof
device
243997 04/18/2022 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP GHS - Communication trouble from 244.40 10 E 803 324 253300 706
transponder in field house
electrical room
Totals for 243997 808.40
243998 04/18/2022 Keller, Tanya Boys Baseball Activity Fee Refund 85.00 10 R 405 292 162204 000
Totals for 243998 85.00
243999 04/18/2022 Langer Roofing and Sheet Metal Rockfield - Investigated leak in 562.00 10 E 803 324 254300 704
room 117, no signs of leaking.
Investigated roof and made repairs
Totals for 243999 562.00
244000 04/18/2022 Mazurek, Renee 4th quarter parking less negative 45.35 10 R 401 292 500000 000
food service lunch account balance
of $4.65
Totals for 244000 45.35
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 197.99 10 E 401 411 136200 000
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 132.98 10 E 401 451 136200 000
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Tech Ed 84.80 10 E 401 451 136200 000
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies - DIST - Misc Supplies 21.99 10 E 803 411 254300 000
for Buildings
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Art 55.87 10 E 401 411 121000 000
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Science 191.72 10 E 401 411 126000 000
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Science 131.66 10 E 401 411 126000 000
244001 04/18/2022 Menards Supplies for Science 42.44 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 244001 859.45
244002 04/18/2022 Pawela, Christopher Boys Baseball Activity Fee Refund 85.00 10 R 405 292 162204 000
Totals for 244002 85.00
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Quote 66.42 10 E 301 411 136000 000
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Quote 464.90 10 E 301 446 136000 000
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Quote 66.68 10 E 301 451 136000 000
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Quote 42.09 10 E 301 411 136000 000
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Quote 294.65 10 E 301 446 136000 000

33

15



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:10 AM 05/04/22

05.22.02.00.00-010089 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 04/06/22 - 05/03/22) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT __ NUMBER
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Tech Ed Quote 42.26 10 E 301 451 136000 000
244003 04/18/2022 Paxton/Patterson Restocking Fees and Shipping 421.93 10 E 301 411 136000 000
Totals for 244003 1,398.93
244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown Mar 2022 - School Resource Officer 5,371.30 10 E 805 381 219200 000
- T Olson
244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown Mar 2022 - School Resource Officer 4,493.47 10 E 805 381 219200 000
- C Pierce
244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - County Line 564.49 10 E 803 337 253300 702

- Water, Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - County Line 1,151.66 10 E 803 338 253300 702
- Water, Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - County Line 108.00 10 E 803 339 253300 702
- Water, Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - MacArthur - 1,259.91 10 E 803 338 253300 703
Water, Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - MacArthur - 593.86 10 E 803 337 253300 703
Water, Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - MacArthur - 171.00 10 E 803 339 253300 703
Water, Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/06/21 - 03/08/22 - GHS - Water, 10.65 10 E 803 339 253000 000
Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/06/21 - 03/08/22 - GHS - Water, 102.02 10 E 803 338 253300 706
Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/06/21 - 03/08/22 - GHS - Water, 56.46 10 E 803 337 253300 706

Sewer & Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/09/21 - 03/10/22 - GHS - Water 7,029.63 10 E 803 338 253300 706
& Sewer

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/09/21 - 03/10/22 - GHS - Water 3,166.00 10 E 803 337 253300 706
& Sewer

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/06/21 - 03/09/22 - GHS - Water 33.00 10 E 803 339 253000 000

& Fire Protection
244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/06/21 - 03/09/22 - GHS - Water 141.00 10 E 803 337 253300 706

& Fire Protection

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - KMS - Water 2,363.80 10 E 803 338 253300 705
& Sewer

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - KMS - Water 24.00 10 E 803 337 253300 705
& Sewer

244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - District 186.35 10 E 803 338 253300 707
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Offices - Water & Sewer
244005 04/18/2022 Village of Germantown 12/07/21 - 03/08/22 - District 8.70 10 E 803 337 253300 707
Offices - Water & Sewer
Totals for 244005 26,835.30
244006 04/18/2022 Watson's Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler Delivery 31.95 10 E 301 411 241000 000
244006 04/18/2022 Watson's Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler Delivery 6.20 10 E 301 411 241000 000
244006 04/18/2022 Watson's Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler Rental 20.00 10 E 301 411 241000 000
244006 04/18/2022 Watson's Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler Delivery 76.70 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 244006 134.85
244007 04/18/2022 Wauwatosa East High School Lunch prior to Caucus meeting 25.00 10 E 405 942 162000 000
Totals for 244007 25.00
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00001 - Electric - GHS 91.97 10 E 803 336 253300 706
Football Field
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00008 - Electric - GHS 817.24 10 E 803 336 253300 706
- Scoreboard
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00011 - Electric - GHS 32.45 10 E 803 336 253300 706
- Concession Stand
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00015 - Gas - GHS 2,668.91 10 E 803 331 253300 706
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00026 - Electric - GHS 16,775.64 10 E 803 336 253300 706
- Fieldhouse, PAC, Pool &
Emergency Lighting
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00024 - Gas - KMS 1,580.87 10 E 803 331 253300 705
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00003 - Electric - GHS 22.62 10 E 803 336 253300 706
Scoreboard
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00005 - Electric - GHS 72.06 10 E 803 336 253300 706
Sign
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00014 - Electric & Gas 349.50 10 E 803 331 253300 707
- Admin Bldg
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00014 - Electric & Gas 115.58 10 E 803 336 253300 707
- Admin Bldg
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00025 - Gas - District 454.16 10 E 803 331 253300 707
Offices
244009 04/18/2022 WE Energies 0703754646-00001 - Electric - 3,124.65 10 E 803 336 253300 704
Rockfield
Totals for 244009 26,105.65
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244010 04/18/2022 White House of Music Inc Percussion Mallets 100.98 10 E 401 551 125500 000
244010 04/18/2022 White House of Music Inc GHS - Band instrument supplies 143.47 10 E 401 411 125500 000
244010 04/18/2022 White House of Music Inc GHS Choir Supplies 50.00 10 E 401 411 125400 000
244010 04/18/2022 White House of Music Inc KMS - Repair Bari Sax 020159 116.00 10 E 301 324 254410 000
244010 04/18/2022 White House of Music Inc KMS - Reapir Tuba # 448452 30.00 10 E 301 324 254410 000
244010 04/18/2022 White House of Music Inc KMS - Band Instrument Supplies 477.12 10 E 301 411 125500 000
Totals for 244010 917.57
244011 04/18/2022 Wisconsin Historical Society Student State Contest Registration 300.00 10 E 401 943 127000 000
Fees
Totals for 244011 300.00
244012 04/22/2022 Advanced Welding Supply Company Inc Supplies Tech Ed 44 .64 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 244012 44 .64
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc KMS - Buns & Bread 49.40 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Dinner Rolls 24.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Bread and Buns 118.92 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc KMS - Buns 25.84 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Buns 96.90 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc KMS - Dinner Rolls 14.76 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Buns 45.22 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Buns 20.28 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Bread & Buns 50.72 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244013 04/22/2022 Alpha Baking Co Inc GHS - Buns 58.14 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 244013 504.78
244014 04/22/2022 AT&T Long Distance 03/04/22 - 04/06/22 - Long 69.49 10 E 804 355 263300 000

Distance Services

Totals for 244014 69.49
244015 04/22/2022 Background Investigation Bureau (BIB) Employee Background Checks for 125.55 10 E 807 311 264200 000
2021-2022
Totals for 244015 125.55
244016 04/22/2022 Batteries Plus LLC KMS (50) Fluorescent Lights 169.00 10 E 803 411 253300 705
244016 04/22/2022 Batteries Plus LLC GHS: Fluorescent tubes 84.50 10 E 803 411 253300 706

Totals for 244016 253.50
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244017 04/22/2022 Bluum of Minnesota, prvsly Tierney Supplies 11,728.00 10 E 102 444 110000 000
Totals for 244017 11,728.00
244018 04/22/2022 Bob Lurie Glass Corp Amy Belle - Remove/Replace Windows 9,892.00 10 E 803 324 254300 701
Totals for 244018 9,892.00
244019 04/22/2022 Butters-Fetting Co Inc Maintenance Service - AB, CL, 1,378.00 10 E 803 324 254300 706
ROCK, KMS, GHS - Seasonal Boiler
Tune Ups
244019 04/22/2022 Butters-Fetting Co Inc GHS - Chilled Water Proof Switch 1,188.40 10 E 803 324 254300 706
244019 04/22/2022 Butters-Fetting Co Inc Inspection of (2) A/C's that are 332.00 10 E 803 324 254300 707
over 30 years old
244019 04/22/2022 Butters-Fetting Co Inc Rockfield - Boiler Room 1,962.63 10 E 803 324 254300 704
Ventilation
Totals for 244019 4,861.03
244020 04/22/2022 Capital Microscope Services Inc KMS - (34) Microscopes, Electrical 846.10 10 E 301 324 254410 000
plug and (3) Bulbs
Totals for 244020 846.10
244021 04/22/2022 Catalano, Tatum Student Council Scholarship 1,000.00 21 E 801 992 164311 000
Totals for 244021 1,000.00
244022 04/22/2022 CDW Government Inc VMWare Renewal 778.00 10 E 804 481 266100 000
Totals for 244022 778.00
244023 04/22/2022 CESA #9 (12) Feb 2022 Enrollments - WI 3,475.00 10 E 802 386 431000 000
Virtual School
Totals for 244023 3,475.00
244024 04/22/2022 Constellation New Energy Gas Division GHS - Mar 2022 Gas Supply Charges 12,918.09 10 E 803 331 253300 706
244024 04/22/2022 Constellation New Energy Gas Division KMS - Mar 2022 Gas Supply Charges 5,763.58 10 E 803 331 253300 705
Totals for 244024 18,681.67
244025 04/22/2022 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement - 890.64 10 E 804 361 266100 000
Phone System
Totals for 244025 890.64
244026 04/22/2022 Culligan of West Bend Supplies, Culligan water 163.50 10 E 102 411 241000 000
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244026 04/22/2022 Culligan of West Bend Water delivery for 2021-2022 145.00 10 E 103 411 241000 000

244026 04/22/2022 Culligan of West Bend Student Services - Equipment 6.75 10 E 401 411 213200 000

Rental
244026 04/22/2022 Culligan of West Bend Rental Service 10.85 10 E 803 411 253300 707
244026 04/22/2022 Culligan of West Bend (2) Water Deliveries and rental 206.75 10 E 803 411 253300 707
services

244026 04/22/2022 Culligan of West Bend Supplies Main Office 62.50 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Totals for 244026 595.35

244027 04/22/2022 Eckert, Rich JV Baseball, April 12, 2022 55.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244027 55.00

244028 04/22/2022 Energy Performance Lighting - EPL AB: Hallway light sensors 3,136.47 10 E 803 324 253700 701
Totals for 244028 3,136.47

244029 04/22/2022 Ewald Fleet Solutions 2015 Van Lease 595.82 27 E 801 325 256300 341

244029 04/22/2022 Ewald Fleet Solutions 2018 Van Lease 545.92 27 E 801 325 256300 341

244029 04/22/2022 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van Lease 429.22 10 E 402 325 129400 000

244029 04/22/2022 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van Lease 429.22 10 E 405 325 162000 000

244029 04/22/2022 Ewald Fleet Solutions Ford F250 4WD Standard Cab XL 290.58 10 E 803 325 253600 000

Monthly Lease Charge
Totals for 244029 2,290.76

244030 04/22/2022 Filtration Concepts Inc Supplies - DIST - Yearly Air 71.04 10 E 803 411 253300 707
Handling Unit Filters - Three

Changes per Year

Totals for 244030 71.04
244031 04/22/2022 Grimm, Michael JV-2 Baseball - April 12, 2022 55.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244031 55.00
244032 04/22/2022 GSF USA Inc Monthly Janitorial Services 50,754.17 10 E 803 311 253300 706
244032 04/22/2022 GSF USA Inc Monthly Janitorial Services 12,976.38 10 E 803 311 253300 701
244032 04/22/2022 GSF USA Inc Monthly Janitorial Services 10,903.05 10 E 803 311 253300 702
244032 04/22/2022 GSF USA Inc Monthly Janitorial Services 11,764.98 10 E 803 311 253300 703
244032 04/22/2022 GSF USA Inc Monthly Janitorial Services 10,812.22 10 E 803 311 253300 704
244032 04/22/2022 GSF USA Inc Monthly Janitorial Services 24,288.47 10 E 803 311 253300 705

Totals for 244032 121,499.27
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244033 04/22/2022 Hallman/Lindsay Paints GSD: Paint 101.98 50 E 801 411 257100 000
244033 04/22/2022 Hallman/Lindsay Paints GSD: Paint 152.97 10 E 803 324 254300 707
244033 04/22/2022 Hallman/Lindsay Paints RF: Paint 101.98 10 E 803 411 254300 704
244033 04/22/2022 Hallman/Lindsay Paints (1) Gallon Germantown Blue - 50.99 10 E 803 411 254300 000
warehouse
244033 04/22/2022 Hallman/Lindsay Paints (2) Gallons - Admiral Blue 101.98 10 E 803 411 254300 000
244033 04/22/2022 Hallman/Lindsay Paints Paint - Food Service - Melting 101.98 50 E 801 411 257100 000
Glacier
Totals for 244033 611.88
244034 04/22/2022 Hennen, Joey JV Baseball - April 14, 2022 55.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244034 55.00
244035 04/22/2022 Henricksen and Co Inc Zenergy Ball Chair inserts. Model 223.25 10 E 104 444 110000 000
#22000075 and #22000076
Totals for 244035 223.25
244036 04/22/2022 Holton Brothers Inc Maintenance service - Rock - 9,495.00 10 E 803 324 254300 704
Tuckpointing of chimney
Totals for 244036 9,495.00
244037 04/22/2022 Hylton Music Design LLC 2022 Custom marching band - 1,000.00 10 E 405 411 161355 000
Electronic Production
Totals for 244037 1,000.00
244038 04/22/2022 Instrumentalist Co GHS - Music Awards - Sousa, 482.00 10 E 401 411 125100 000
Choral, Jazz, Student, Director
and L Bernstein Award
Totals for 244038 482.00
244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 276.84 10 E 804 325 258400 701
Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
Base Charge
244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 486.78 10 E 804 325 258400 000
Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
Base Charge
244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 1,346.86 10 E 804 325 258400 705
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Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
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244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 240.67 10 E 804 325 258400 702
Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
Base Charge
244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 327.04 10 E 804 325 258400 703
Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
Base Charge
244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 302.60 10 E 804 325 258400 704
Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
Base Charge
244039 04/22/2022 James Imaging Systems 03/30/22 - 04/29/22 - Contract 2,018.12 10 E 804 325 258400 706
Base Charge Mar 2022 Contract
Print Charges Apr 2022 Contract
Base Charge
Totals for 244039 4,998.91
244040 04/22/2022 JW Pepper & Son Inc Discovery Jazz Collection - 6.99 10 E 301 411 125500 000
Percussion
Totals for 244040 6.99
244041 04/22/2022 King, Sam Varsity Baseball - April 14, 2022 70.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244041 70.00
244042 04/22/2022 La Force Inc GHS: PAC repair 2,771.00 10 E 803 324 254300 706
244042 04/22/2022 La Force Inc Varsity Locker Room Door by 2,125.00 10 E 803 324 254300 706
Laundry Room
Totals for 244042 4,896.00
244043 04/22/2022 Martinizing Band Uniform Cleaning 2,638.50 10 E 401 311 254410 000
Totals for 244043 2,638.50
244044 04/22/2022 Milligan, Mark County Line - Piano Tuning 105.00 10 E 102 324 254410 000
Totals for 244044 105.00
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244045 04/22/2022 Montijo, Edward JV Baseball - April 12, 2022 55.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244045 55.00
244046 04/22/2022 Nelco Electric Inc District Office - 03/07/22 - Check 407.20 10 E 803 324 253300 707
building before turning power on
after WE Energies complications -
outage/smell
Totals for 244046 407.20
244047 04/22/2022 Neuman Pools GHS: Pool Maintenance 10,748.46 10 E 803 324 253300 706
Totals for 244047 10,748.46
244048 04/22/2022 North Shore Bank-Leasing Dept Vehicle Leases - District - 321.34 10 E 803 325 253600 000
Delivery Van and Tool Van
244048 04/22/2022 North Shore Bank-Leasing Dept Vehicle Leases - District - 378.05 10 E 803 325 253600 000
Delivery Van and Tool Van
Totals for 244048 699.39
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Supplies for business office 22.95 10 E 805 411 251000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Bandages - Building 2.44 10 E 805 411 251000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Supplies for Graduation Center 3.95 10 E 402 411 129400 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 82.28 10 E 401 411 124000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 8.00 10 E 401 411 124000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 10.99 10 E 401 411 124000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -English 195.28 10 E 401 411 122000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Music Dept 202.04 10 E 401 411 125500 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Music Dept 17.98 10 E 401 411 125500 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Music Dept 37.98 10 E 401 411 125500 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Art 53.98 10 E 401 411 121000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Sign Holders 39.96 50 E 801 411 257100 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc General Supplies -Math Dept 89.90 10 E 401 411 124000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc credit for 3" binder - math dept -10.06 10 E 301 411 124000 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Co-Arts Clasroom Supplies 225.26 10 E 301 411 120009 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Co-Arts Clasroom Supplies 7.21 10 E 301 411 120009 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc FLood House Classroom Supplies 267.53 10 E 301 411 120006 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc FLood House Classroom Supplies 15.05 10 E 301 411 120006 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc VB/CZ Classroom Supplies 113.95 10 E 301 411 120008 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc VB/CZ Classroom Supplies 33.11 10 E 301 411 120008 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc VB/CZ Classroom Supplies 4.73 10 E 301 411 120008 000
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244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 186.69 10 E 301 411 120007 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 183.61 10 E 301 411 120009 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 13.31 10 E 301 411 120007 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 13.09 10 E 301 411 120009 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 58.87 10 E 301 411 120008 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 23.88 10 E 301 411 213200 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 15.09 10 E 301 411 120008 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Classroom Supplies 6.12 10 E 301 411 213200 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Library supplies 45.97 10 E 103 411 222200 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Library supplies 13.76 10 E 103 411 222200 000
244050 04/22/2022 Office Depot Inc Library supplies 15.79 10 E 103 411 222200 000

Totals for 244050 2,000.69
244051 04/22/2022 Pace Analytical Services Inc Maintenance Services -AB & ROCK - 175.00 10 E 803 324 254300 704

Required State Water Testing

Totals for 244051 175.00
244052 04/22/2022 Pioneer Roofing LLC GHS - Roof Repair - Area - 834.00 10 E 803 324 253300 706
B-Wing/Door #14
Totals for 244052 834.00
244053 04/22/2022 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mar 2022 District Milk Purchases 7,455.73 50 E 801 415 257220 000
244053 04/22/2022 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mar 2022 District Milk Purchases 550.79 50 E 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 244053 8,006.52
244054 04/22/2022 Rainbow Printing General Supplies -Office of the 300.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal
Totals for 244054 300.00
244055 04/22/2022 Reinders Inc General Athletics - marking chalk 887.80 10 E 405 411 162000 000
Totals for 244055 887.80
244056 04/22/2022 Renning, Lewis & Lacy Services Rendered - Special 280.00 27 E 801 311 231500 019
Education Matters
Totals for 244056 280.00
244057 04/22/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc Rockfield to KMS - Concert 105.59 10 E 104 341 256770 000
244057 04/22/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc Mar 2022 - 220 Route 4,542.66 10 E 801 341 256760 000

Transportation
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244057 04/22/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc Apr 2022 - 220 Route 4,542.66 10 E 801 341 256760 000
Transportation
244057 04/22/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc KMS - Forensics 368.83 10 E 305 341 256740 000
244057 04/22/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc KMS - Volleyball Transportation 116.20 10 E 305 341 256740 000
244057 04/22/2022 Riteway Bus Service Inc Mar 2022 Fuel Purchase 22,870.11 10 E 801 348 256600 000
Totals for 244057 32,546.05
244058 04/22/2022 San-A-Care Inc Repair parts 20.30 10 E 803 324 253300 705
Totals for 244058 20.30
244059 04/22/2022 Stapleton, Craig JV Baseball - April 14, 2022 55.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244059 55.00
244060 04/22/2022 Swank Movie Licensing Film library for education 1,200.00 10 E 802 435 222200 705
Totals for 244060 1,200.00
244061 04/22/2022 Trane U S Inc CL: Install new UV controller 1,445.00 10 E 803 324 253300 702
244061 04/22/2022 Trane U S Inc KMS/MAC: RAHUs Review & Repair 2,086.80 10 E 803 324 253300 703
244061 04/22/2022 Trane U S Inc KMS/MAC: RAHUs Review & Repair 4,869.20 10 E 803 324 253300 705
Totals for 244061 8,401.00
244062 04/22/2022 Tsalikis, Gregory Marching Band Music Design 2,156.00 10 E 405 473 161355 000
Totals for 244062 2,156.00
244063 04/22/2022 U S AutoForce Supplies Tech Ed 626.72 10 E 401 451 136300 000
244063 04/22/2022 U S AutoForce Supplies Tech Ed 621.32 10 E 401 451 136300 000
Totals for 244063 1,248.04
244064 04/22/2022 US Postal Service - Jackson Postage stamps from Jackson Post 158.00 10 E 104 411 110000 00O
Office 100 forever stamps @ 58.00
100 $1.00 stamps @ 100.00 Please
send check to Pam Kescenovitz.
She will personally pick up and
pay for the stamps at Jackson Post
Office
Totals for 244064 158.00
244065 04/22/2022 Vex Robotics Tech Ed Classroom Supplies 1,829.42 10 E 301 411 136000 000
Totals for 244065 1,829.42
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244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 197.02 10 E 803 411 253200 702
Salt
244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 197.02 10 E 803 411 253200 703
Salt
244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 142.26 10 E 803 411 253200 704
Salt
244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 500.51 10 E 803 411 253200 705
Salt
244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 656.55 10 E 803 411 253200 706
Salt
244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 197.02 10 E 803 411 253200 701
Salt
244066 04/22/2022 Village of Germantown Jan 4, 2022 Mar 7, 2022 Road 24.33 10 E 803 411 253200 707
Salt
Totals for 244066 1,914.71
244067 04/22/2022 Vision Forward Association Inc Braille Transcription - 02/02/22, 783.00 27 E 801 311 156700 341
02/09/22 & 02/15/22 & Braille
paper
Totals for 244067 783.00
244068 04/22/2022 Vogel, Scott JV-2 Baseball - April 12, 2022 55.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
Totals for 244068 55.00
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00004 - Electric - 835.67 10 E 803 336 253300 707
Admin Bldg
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00017 - Electric - 3,199.68 10 E 803 336 253300 703
MacArthur
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00019 - Electric - KMS 11,861.32 10 E 803 336 253300 705
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00021 - Electric - GHS 18,921.47 10 E 803 336 253300 706
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00022 - Gas - MacArthur 2,413.16 10 E 803 331 253300 703
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00023 - Gas - County 2,579.74 10 E 803 331 253300 702
Line
244069 04/22/2022 WE Energies 0702355309-00002 - Electric - 2,963.45 10 E 803 336 253300 702
County Line
Totals for 244069 42,774.49
244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen GHS - Beverages 357.00 50 E 801 415 257250 000
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244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen KMS - Beverages 74.20 50 E 801 415 257250 000
244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen GHS - Beverages 543.12 50 E 801 415 257250 000
244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen KMS - Beverages 63.60 50 E 801 415 257250 000
244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen GHS - Beverages 42.00 50 E 801 415 257250 000
244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen KMS - Beverages 33.60 50 E 801 415 257250 000
244070 04/22/2022 Webb & Gerritsen GHS - Beverages 1,102.88 50 E 801 415 257250 000

Totals for 244070 2,216.40
244071 04/22/2022 WSMA KMS - District Level Solo/Ensemble 1,098.70 10 E 301 941 125000 000

Festival Fees

Totals for 244071 1,098.70
244072 04/29/2022 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 371.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 244072 371.00
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 28.84 10 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 0.47 80 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.00 27 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 0.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,700.28 10 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 412.41 27 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 358.99 10 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 6.19 80 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 26.60 27 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 24.84 10 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 8.28 50 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Retirees Vision Insurance 44 .34 10 E 801 293 291000 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI COBRA - Vision 7.18 10 L 000 000 811639 000
244073 04/29/2022 Delta Dental of WI Vision Adjustments 7.16 10 L 000 000 811639 000
Totals for 244073 2,650.01
244074 04/29/2022 Dobberstein Law Firm Payroll accrual 221.97 27 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 244074 221.97
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 52,200.64 10 L 000 000 811692 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 12,331.63 27 L 000 000 811692 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 468.20 50 L 000 000 811692 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 152,061.39 10 L 000 000 811631 000
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244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 26,627.27 27 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 2,946.84 50 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 24,626.80 10 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 4,418.90 27 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 57,320.73 10 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 18,137.66 27 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 17,498.59 10 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 3,159.71 27 L 000 000 811631 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Retirees Health Benefit 37,527.26 10 E 801 293 291000 000
244075 04/29/2022 WEA Insurance Trust Various Health Benefit Adjustments -1,493.00 10 L 000 000 811631 000
Totals for 244075 407,832.62
244076 04/29/2022 WI SCTF Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
244076 04/29/2022 WI SCTF Payroll accrual 218.75 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 244076 568.75
Totals for checks 1,400,715.92
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FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 317,372.10 872.60 870,236.16 1,188,480.86
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 2,771.75 2,771.75
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 67,763.20 0.00 96,978.94 164,742.14
38 NON-REFERENDUM DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 850.00 850.00
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 3,537.43 0.00 36,983.46 40,520.89
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 3,350.28 0.00 0.00 3,350.28
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 392,023.01 872.60 1,007,820.31 1,400,715.92

Kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk* End OFf report *rkkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkkkkk
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1099 04/13/2022 Germantown School District Adm Of Repay GSD Fund 21 Items 79.00 Amy Belle MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES
1099 04/13/2022 Germantown School District Adm Of Repay GSD Fund 21 Items 257.42 Amy Belle MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES
1099 04/13/2022 Germantown School District Adm Of Repay GSD Fund 21 Items 171.85 Amy Belle MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES
1099 04/13/2022 Germantown School District Adm Of Repay GSD Fund 21 Items 248.12 Amy Belle MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES
Totals for 1099 756.39
1221 04/12/2022 FIRST STAGE CHILDREN'S THEATER Field Trips 346.00 County Line Second Grade
1221 04/12/2022 FIRST STAGE CHILDREN'S THEATER Field Trips 460.00 County Line Third Grade
Totals for 1221 806.00
1222 04/12/2022 LaFleur's Field Trip 616.00 County Line Kindergarten
Totals for 1222 616.00
1223 04/12/2022 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym Field Trip 690.00 County Line Fourth Grade
Totals for 1223 690.00
1224 04/18/2022 Milwaukee County Zoo Donation 93.04 County Line OTHER FUNDRAISER EVENTS
Totals for 1224 93.04
1225 04/18/2022 Sky Zone Milwaukee Field Trip 682.00 County Line Second Grade
1225 04/18/2022 Sky Zone Milwaukee Field Trip 847.00 County Line Third Grade
Totals for 1225 1,529.00
1226 04/25/2022 Geddes & Co Inc, Raymond Supplies 49.17 County Line SCHOOL STORE
Totals for 1226 49.17
1227 04/25/2022 Riteway Bus Service, Inc Field Trips 250.60 County Line TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIPS
1227 04/25/2022 Riteway Bus Service, Inc Field Trips 268.78 County Line TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIPS
1227 04/25/2022 Riteway Bus Service, Inc Field Trips 262.72 County Line TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIPS
1227 04/25/2022 Riteway Bus Service, Inc Field Trips 268.78 County Line TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIPS
Totals for 1227 1,050.88
1228 04/25/2022 Germantown Park and Recreation Gr 5 Rental 125.00 County Line OTHER FUNDRAISER EVENTS
1228 04/25/2022 Germantown Park and Recreation Gr 5 Rental 100.00 County Line OTHER FUNDRAISER EVENTS
Totals for 1228 225.00
1229 04/25/2022 Wisconsin Coach Lines Field Trip 1,510.00 County Line TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIPS
Totals for 1229 1,510.00
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1230 04/27/2022 Cave of the Mounds Field Trip 665.00 County Line Fourth Grade

1230 04/27/2022 Cave of the Mounds Field Trip 180.00 County Line Fourth Grade

1230 04/27/2022 Cave of the Mounds Field Trip 0.00 County Line Fourth Grade

1230 04/27/2022 Cave of the Mounds Field Trip -100.00 County Line Fourth Grade
Totals for 1230 745.00

1231 04/27/2022 Cave of the Mounds Field Trip 30.00 County Line Fourth Grade
Totals for 1231 30.00

1232 04/27/2022 Adventure Rock Climbing Gym Field Trip 880.00 County Line Fifth Grade
Totals for 1232 880.00

1233 04/27/2022 LaFleur's Field Trip 455.00 County Line First Grade
Totals for 1233 455.00

1180 04/12/2022 Riteway Bus Service, Inc 4th grade transportation to 305.16 MacArthur TRANSPORTATION FIELD TRIPS

Panther Arena on

Totals for 1180 305.16

1181 04/13/2022 Germantown School District Reimbursement for recorders 779.45 MacArthur MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES
Totals for 1181 779.45

1182 04/26/2022 Schlitz Audubon Nature Center Program Fee for 5/4 Doedens & Dora 260.00 MacArthur Third Grade
Totals for 1182 260.00

1183 04/26/2022 Schlitz Audubon Nature Center Program Fee for 3rd - 260.00 MacArthur Third Grade

Cramer/Schuch

Totals for 1183 260.00

1453 04/08/2022 Atlas Pen and Pencil Band Pencil Give-Aways 165.88 Kennedy Middle MUSIC
Totals for 1453 165.88

1454 04/08/2022 Sew Impressed Embroidery Volley Ball Spirit Wear 1,058.00 Kennedy Middle OTHER FUNDRAISER EVENTS
Totals for 1454 1,058.00

1455 04/15/2022 Bedrock Embroidery Drama Club Spirit Wear -446.00 Kennedy Middle DRAMATICS CLUB

1455 04/08/2022 Bedrock Embroidery Drama Club Spirit Wear 446.00 Kennedy Middle DRAMATICS CLUB
Totals for 1455 0.00
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1456 04/08/2022 Badger Popcorn & Concession Popcorn bags for Kennedy Cares 174.84 Kennedy Middle STUDENT COUNCIL
Totals for 1456 174.84
1457 04/11/2022 0ld Fashion Candy Co Inc Key Club Fundraiser 127.01 Kennedy Middle KEY CLUB
Totals for 1457 127.01
1458 04/12/2022 Germantown School District Key Club Lollipop FR (Heart 274.04 Kennedy Middle KEY CLUB
Association); Snacks for Newspaper
Club Meeting
1458 04/12/2022 Germantown School District Key Club Lollipop FR (Heart 21.18 Kennedy Middle STUDENT NEWSPAPER
Association); Snacks for Newspaper
Club Meeting
Totals for 1458 295.22
1459 04/15/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies -58.46 Kennedy Middle MUSIC
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
1459 04/15/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies -180.00 Kennedy Middle MUSIC
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
1459 04/15/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies -52.00 Kennedy Middle STUDENT COUNCIL
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
1459 04/15/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies -458.58 Kennedy Middle STUDENT COUNCIL
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
1459 04/14/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies 58.46 Kennedy Middle MUSIC

(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach

Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner

05/04/22
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1459 04/14/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies 180.00 Kennedy Middle MUSIC
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
1459 04/14/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies 52.00 Kennedy Middle STUDENT COUNCIL
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
1459 04/14/2022 Germantown School District Beginning Band Conference Supplies 458.58 Kennedy Middle STUDENT COUNCIL
(Walmart); Beg Band Conf Parent
Volunteers (Casa T); Stu Co Teach
Apprec Dessert (Truffles); Stu Co
Teach Apprec Dinner
Totals for 1459 0.00
1460 04/28/2022 Germantown School District Begging Band Conference Supplies 238.46 Kennedy Middle MUSIC
Totals for 1460 238.46
3104 04/21/2022 Midwest Party and Props Lighted Marquee w/Art deco -815.00 G'Town High STUDENT COUNCIL
Totals for 3104 -815.00
3191 04/05/2022 Chula Vista Resort HOSA state lodging 194.00 G'Town High HEALTH OCCUP. STUDENTS OF AMER
3191 04/05/2022 Chula Vista Resort HOSA state lodging 194.00 G'Town High HEALTH OCCUP. STUDENTS OF AMER
3191 04/05/2022 Chula Vista Resort HOSA state lodging 258.00 G'Town High HEALTH OCCUP. STUDENTS OF AMER
3191 04/05/2022 Chula Vista Resort HOSA state lodging 498.00 G'Town High HEALTH OCCUP. STUDENTS OF AMER
Totals for 3191 1,144.00
3192 04/05/2022 Wisconsin HOSA State Leadership Conference HOSA 1,500.00 G'Town High HEALTH OCCUP. STUDENTS OF AMER
Totals for 3192 1,500.00
3193 04/05/2022 Milwaukee Public Museum LIFE 18-21 admissions 80.00 G'Town High 18-21 FUNCTIONAL SKILLS
Totals for 3193 80.00
3194 04/05/2022 BSN Sports LLC Boys track uniofrm order 2,200.00 G'Town High MALE TRACK & FIELD
3194 04/05/2022 BSN Sports LLC Boys track uniofrm order 1,100.00 G'Town High MALE TRACK & FIELD
3194 04/05/2022 BSN Sports LLC Boys track uniofrm order 125.00 G'Town High MALE TRACK & FIELD
3194 04/05/2022 BSN Sports LLC Boys track uniofrm order -1,450.00 G'Town High MALE TRACK & FIELD
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Totals for 3194 1,975.00
3195 04/06/2022 Seroogy's Chocolates KMS-DI global finals chocolate 720.00 G'Town High DESTINATION IMAGINATION
fundraiser
Totals for 3195 720.00
3196 04/06/2022 MJIM Ventures Inc B-Golf logo polos, pullover 429.00 G'Town High MALE GOLF
uniforms
Totals for 3196 429.00
3197 04/06/2022 Wisconsin School Music Assoc. Band & Choir WSMA Festival fees 903.15 G'Town High BAND
3197 04/06/2022 Wisconsin School Music Assoc. Band & Choir WSMA Festival fees 59.20 G'Town High BAND
3197 04/06/2022 Wisconsin School Music Assoc. Band & Choir WSMA Festival fees 35.80 G'Town High BAND
3197 04/06/2022 Wisconsin School Music Assoc. Band & Choir WSMA Festival fees 215.95 G'Town High CHOIR
Totals for 3197 1,214.10
3198 04/12/2022 The Honors Program Honor Cords order 225.00 G'Town High NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
3198 04/12/2022 The Honors Program Honor Cords order 54.00 G'Town High GERMAN CLUB
3198 04/12/2022 The Honors Program Honor Cords order 135.00 G'Town High SPANISH CLUB
Totals for 3198 414.00
3199 04/12/2022 White House of Music Inc Choir piano & dolly order 2,034.00 G'Town High CHOIR
3199 04/12/2022 White House of Music Inc Choir piano & dolly order 375.00 G'Town High CHOIR
Totals for 3199 2,409.00
3200 04/12/2022 Gill Athletics GTR supplies 216.00 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
3200 04/12/2022 Gill Athletics GTR supplies 20.18 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
Totals for 3200 236.18
3201 04/12/2022 Milkmen Baseball 18-21 Baseball game tickets 96.00 G'Town High 18-21 FUNCTIONAL SKILLS
Totals for 3201 96.00
3202 04/12/2022 Village of Germantown WIAA Reginal & Sectiona GBB 158.50 G'Town High ATH HOST OFFICIALS & WIAA TOUR
security
Totals for 3202 158.50
3203 04/12/2022 Stachowiak, Jon Reimburse SkillsUSA si[[;oes 152.04 G'Town High SKILLS USA/VICA
Totals for 3203 152.04
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3204 04/12/2022 River Club of Mequon

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

Prom 5/6/2023 deposit

Totals for 3204

St. Council Wal*Mart; Poms Amazaon
award blankets; Weighlifting Red
Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba
GBB awards banquet; Band Penske
truck rental Band trip; Yearbook
Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart; Poms Amazaon
award blankets; Weighlifting Red
Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba
GBB awards banquet; Band Penske
truck rental Band trip; Yearbook
Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart; Poms Amazaon
award blankets; Weighlifting Red
Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba
GBB awards bangquet; Band Penske
truck rental Band trip; Yearbook
Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart; Poms Amazaon
award blankets; Weighlifting Red
Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba
GBB awards bangquet; Band Penske

truck rental Band trip; Yearbook
Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track

1,000.00
1,000.00

174.86

49.47

488.00

1,886.50

G'Town High CLASS OF 2024

G'Town High STUDENT COUNCIL

G'Town High

POM PONS

WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB

G'Town High

G'Town High FEMALE BASKETBALL
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3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District

Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart;

Host track
Host track
Host track

Poms Amazaon 1,584.95

award blankets; Weighlifting Red

Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba

GBB awards banquet; Band Penske

truck rental Band trip; Yearbook

Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track

Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart;

Host track
Host track

Host track

Poms Amazaon 74.90

award blankets; Weighlifting Red

Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba

GBB awards bangquet; Band Penske

truck rental Band trip; Yearbook

Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track

Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart;

Host track
Host track

Host track

Poms Amazaon 106.99

award blankets; Weighlifting Red

Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba

GBB awards banquet; Band Penske

truck rental Band trip; Yearbook

Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track

Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality;
Domino's hospitality

St. Council Wal*Mart;

Host track
Host track

Host track

Poms Amazaon 38.99

award blankets; Weighlifting Red

Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba

GBB awards bangquet; Band Penske
truck rental Band trip; Yearbook

G'Town High BAND

YEARBOOK

G'Town High

G'Town High

G'Town High

ATH HOST OFFICIALS & WIAA TOUR

ATH HOST OFFICIALS & WIAA TOUR
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Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District St. Council Wal*Mart; Poms Amazaon 106.99 G'Town High ATH HOST OFFICIALS & WIAA TOUR
award blankets; Weighlifting Red
Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba
GBB awards bangquet; Band Penske
truck rental Band trip; Yearbook
Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality

3205 04/19/2022 Germantown School District St. Council Wal*Mart; Poms Amazaon 41.50 G'Town High ATH HOST OFFICIALS & WIAA TOUR
award blankets; Weighlifting Red
Lion Paper Valley lodging; Qdoba
GBB awards banquet; Band Penske
truck rental Band trip; Yearbook
Domino's meeting pizza; Host Track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track
Domino's hospitality; Host track

Domino's hospitality

Totals for 3205 4,553.15
3206 04/19/2022 Right Response HOSA first aid kit sales 1,211.50 G'Town High HEALTH OCCUP. STUDENTS OF AMER
Totals for 3206 1,211.50
3207 04/19/2022 Sew Impressed Embroidery BGolf hats 144.00 G'Town High MALE GOLF
Totals for 3207 144.00
3208 04/19/2022 Heinz, Diana Reimburse GMC Conf. Indoor track 10.58 G'Town High ATH HOST OFFICIALS & WIAA TOUR
meet water
Totals for 3208 10.58
3209 04/19/2022 MJIM Ventures Inc Softball Team Jackets 2,643.75 G'Town High FEMALE SOFTBALL

Totals for 3209 2,643.75
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3210 04/19/2022 Schubert, Scott Powerlift expenses 67.00 G'Town High WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB
3210 04/19/2022 Schubert, Scott Powerlift expenses 83.75 G'Town High WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB
3210 04/19/2022 Schubert, Scott Powerlift expenses 67.00 G'Town High WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB
3210 04/19/2022 Schubert, Scott Powerlift expenses 46.80 G'Town High WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB
3210 04/19/2022 Schubert, Scott Powerlift expenses 24.62 G'Town High WEIGHTLIFTING CLUB
Totals for 3210 289.17
3211 04/19/2022 Seramur, Diane Reimburse SkillsUSA Shirt order 80.92 G'Town High SKILLS USA/VICA
Totals for 3211 80.92
3212 04/19/2022 Acushnet Co Golf team supplies 257.40 G'Town High FEMALE GOLF
3212 04/19/2022 Acushnet Co Golf team supplies 257.40 G'Town High FEMALE GOLF
3212 04/19/2022 Acushnet Co Golf team supplies 475.80 G'Town High MALE GOLF
3212 04/19/2022 Acushnet Co Golf team supplies 609.00 G'Town High MALE GOLF
3212 04/19/2022 Acushnet Co Golf team supplies 373.44 G'Town High MALE GOLF
Totals for 3212 1,973.04
3213 04/19/2022 Colectivo Coffee Whats Brewing coffe 68.80 G'Town High SPEC ED COFFEE SHOP
3213 04/19/2022 Colectivo Coffee Whats Brewing coffe 35.40 G'Town High SPEC ED COFFEE SHOP
3213 04/19/2022 Colectivo Coffee Whats Brewing coffe 22.00 G'Town High SPEC ED COFFEE SHOP
Totals for 3213 126.20
3214 04/22/2022 Landmark Studio LTD Custom Waste enclosures 1,000.00 G'Town High STUDENT COUNCIL
CONFIRMING PO
3214 04/22/2022 Landmark Studio LTD Custom Waste enclosures 828.75 G'Town High GENERAL SPORTS
CONFIRMING PO
Totals for 3214 1,828.75
3215 04/22/2022 Landmark Studio LTD Custom Waste enclosures 602.20 G'Town High STUDENT COUNCIL
CONFIRMING PO
3215 04/22/2022 Landmark Studio LTD Custom Waste enclosures 750.00 G'Town High CLASS OF 2020
CONFIRMING PO
3215 04/22/2022 Landmark Studio LTD Custom Waste enclosures 2,305.30 G'Town High CLASS OF 2021
CONFIRMING PO
Totals for 3215 3,657.50
3216 04/26/2022 Smith, Venchileni Jr. Prom DJ payment 1,200.00 G'Town High CLASS OF 2023
Totals for 3216 1,200.00
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3217 04/26/2022 Soccer World GSO team sock order 1,312.00 G'Town High FEMALE SOCCER
Totals for 3217 1,312.00
3218 04/26/2022 MF Athletic Co GTR supplies, equipment 79.00 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
3218 04/26/2022 MF Athletic Co GTR supplies, equipment 30.00 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
3218 04/26/2022 MF Athletic Co GTR supplies, equipment 109.00 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
3218 04/26/2022 MF Athletic Co GTR supplies, equipment 140.00 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
3218 04/26/2022 MF Athletic Co GTR supplies, equipment 70.90 G'Town High FEMALE TRACK & FIELD
Totals for 3218 428.90
3219 04/28/2022 MACC Fund B-Golf donation for Erin Hills 1,000.00 G'Town High MALE GOLF
outing
Totals for 3219 1,000.00
3220 04/28/2022 MJIM Ventures Inc Earth week T-shirts 745.00 G'Town High ENVIRONMENTAL ACTIVITIES
Totals for 3220 745.00
3221 04/28/2022 Wanakia Wildlife Earth Week animal demonstration 300.00 G'Town High ENVIRONMENTAL ACTIVITIES
Totals for 3221 300.00
3222 04/28/2022 Kwik Trip BTN Car Wash card fundraiser 1,680.00 G'Town High MALE TENNIS
Totals for 3222 1,680.00
Totals for checks 46,996.78
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FUND SUMMARY
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04/01/22 - 04/30/22)

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 2,600.40 44,396.38 46,996.78
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 2,600.40 44,396.38 46,996.78

*kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk* End of report

Kkkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkkkkhkkkhkhkkkk
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